
I,

SOUTH ASIAN UNIVERSITY
Rajpur Road, Maidan Garhi

New Delhi- 110 068
Phone: +91 -11-20863540 www.sau.int

Dale.20.02.2025

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Electrical work for UPS of lT infrastructure in C Block. SAARC Buildinq. ES Ground
Floor. Gate No. 1 - Guard Room. PCM - Electrical Room and Utilitv Buildinq at SAU

campus Maidan Garhi. New Delhi 110068'

The Registrar, South Asian University, (SAU), invites sealed item rate quotations on behalf of the

president, SAU, from the specialised agencies, who are dealing in similar nature of wbrk, for the above cited

work, so as to reach his office on or before 28.02.2025 up to 3.00 PM. For more details, please refer attached

terms and conditions along with schedule of quantity. Copy of this Notice lnviting Quotation (NlQ) can also be

downloaded from SAU website: qlww sau tnt.

Encl: Terms & conditions (3 pages)
Schedule of Quantities for Quoting Rates (2 page)

,ant Director (lnfra)
h Asian University

sAU / eA-1 ss rzoztf 41?

Name of Work:

a)
b)

Page I of -l

#r"%I\ZM



SOUTH ASIAN UNIVERSITY
Rajpur Road, Maidan Garhi

New Delhi- 110 058
Phone: +91 -11-20853540 www.sau.int

Name of Work: Electrica! work for UPS of lT infrastructure in C Block. SAARC Buildino. ES Ground
Floor. Gate No. 1 - Guard Room. PCM - Electrical Room and Utilitv Buildinq at SAU
campus Maidan Garhi. New Delhi 110068.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. The quotation should be submitted by the bidder/agency on or before 3.00 PM on 28.02.2025 at

Engineering wing, 4th Floor, Administration Building, Gate No. 2, South Asian University, Maidangarhi, New

Delhi 110068.

2. Eligibility criteria: The agency should have completed at least one similar work of value Rs.2.25 lacs during

the last five years ending on the previous day of last date of submission of bids

3. The quotation should be submitted in sealed envelope Cover

4. The intending bidders are requested to visit the site and inspect the areas of work before submitting their

quotation.

5. The work will be awarded to the lowest bidder, however it will not be binding on University.

6. SAU reserves its right not to accept any proposal/ quotation without assigning any reason

7. The site of work is SouthAsian University, Rajpur Road, MaidaangarhiCampus, New Delhi-110068

8. The receipt of the work order should be acknowledged immediately by accepting the duplicate copy

9. The time allowed to complete the work in all respect shall not exceed 15 days from the date of the issue

of work order The date of completion should strictly be adhered to, failing which the University reserves

the right of not accepting the work and to charge suitable damages. lf and when required, the extension for

date of delivery should be obtained with proper justification incase of reasons beyond control. Beyond this

period SAU is not bound to honour this order.

10. The work is subject to the Defect Liability Period (DLP) of One year.

11. The payments shall be made strictly on the basis of the rates quotedin the bid and actual measurements.

The agency is advised not to change anything over and above the amount stipulated in the order. ln the

event of there being any discrepancy, the matter should first be referred to the undersigned for issue of

necessary amendments to the supply order before submission of the bill.

'l2.All the tools, machinery, etc. required by the agency shall be arranged by the bidders themselves to

complete the work.

13. The Bidder / Representative shall visit the work site on daily basis to monitor the work and his staff to

ensure smooth execution of work.

14. For transportation of material, tools and labour for working, the bidder will not be paid anything extra on

this account.

15. Any accident caused due to negligence or during the course of normalwork etc, shall be responsibility of

the bidder agency The bidder shall be responsible for all compensation to the staff engaged by him

ffi



SOUTH ASIAN UNIVERSITY
Rajpur Road, Maidan Garhi

New Delhi- 110 068
Phone: +9L -tL-2O863540 www.sau.int

16. Any damage to any existing installations during the execution of work shall be the responsinirity of iie

bidder and the same shall be made good and nothing extra will be paid on this account.

17. Payment shall be made only after completion of the work'

1g. INVOICE: The Agency shall submit the invoice in duplicate which is pre-receipted and affixed with stamps,

wherever necessary. lnvoice not conforming to Clause below are liable to be returned to the suppliers and

responsibilities of delay in payment would rest with them

1g. GST >> SAU has been allotted UIN: 0717UNO0o175UNQ. Please ensure that UIN of SAU is mentioned

on all invoices raised to us for the goods and services supplied. The invoice raised should be in conformity

with the various provisions of respective GST Acts and should include the following-

i Name, address and GSTIN of the agency:

/ lnvoice Number;

. Date of issue

/ Name. address UIN of the recipient;

. HSN code of goods or Accounting Code of services (SAC)

, DescriPtion of goods or services;

/ euantity in case of goods and unit or Unique Quantity Code thereof,

/ Total value of supply of goods or services or both;

/ Taxable value of supply of goods or services or both considering discount or abatement, if any.

/ Rate of tax (central tax, State tax, integrated tax, Union territory tax or cess);

/ Amount of tax charged in respect of taxable goods or services (Central Tax, State Tax, lntegrated

Tax, Union territorY Tax or cess);

. place of supply along with the name of State, in case of a supply in the course ofinter-State trade

or commerce;

/ Address of delivery where the same is different from the place of supply;

'. Signature or digital signature of the supplier or his authorized representative:

20. water & electricity shall be allowed to use from nearest available source for execution of work. Drinking

water shall be provided to team of agency, no deduction shall be made for these.

21. The agency has to vacate and hand over the godown, storage space, if any provided by SAU, immediately

after completion of the term contract.

22. fheAgency shall adhere to the rules, regulations and instructions given by SAU from time to time'

23. euantity given in sch6dute of quantity(SoQ) is approximate. The agency shall not deviate the quanity

without prior approval of the competent authority'

24. Earnest MoneY DePosit:- NIL

25. SecuritY DePosit - NIL
Pagc 3 ol.{

p/s/
lo\\o\ ./\*\--./n

\DelH\-,



SOUTH ASIAN UNIVERSITY
Rajpur Road, Maidan Garhi

New Delhi- 110 058
Phone: +91 -11-20863540 www.sag.!n!

26. tf everything found Okay, afterselection of the Lowest (L1)bidder, the EMDs of the unsuccessful bidders

will be released without interest.

2j. The work shall be goverened by the CPWD General Specifications for Electrical Works Partl lnternal

2023.

28. ln case of any disputes, differences or objections connected with or arising out of the goods or the

meaning or operation of any part of the terms, the matter,shall be referred for arbitration to any officer

appointed by the President of the University and his/her decision shall be final and binding.

29. No relaxation of any kind will be provided for the MSME registered contractors

30. Bidder to submit this NIQ duly singed on each page and by filling best rates for each item without GST.

31 . ln case of any querry please email to manori@sau rnt vrkrant@southasranuntversitv orq

Page 4 of4



I

NANCIAL BID

. cf work :- Electrrcal work for UpS of lT infrastructure in C Block, SAARC Building, ES Ground Floor Gate

'f :;;;;'""r1i", - Etectricat Room and Utitity Buitding at SAU campus Maidan Garhi, New Delhi '1 10068

Unit I otv - iq!" i 4trre!r4r-srppl, 
"f 

63A.atrng+-5 votts, toka "c" curve, miniature circttit

- breaklr suitable forinductive load 3 + 1 poles in existing MCB 
Each, bo* complete with connection , testing and commissioning etc.

- SupplyJoaOng, transportation unloadlng at s-ne, storages at

site,s-nitingfromstorageplacetositeoffollowingsizesof
- XLPE insulated PVC sheathed, outersheath FRLS, Aluminium
2 

conductor flat strip armoured power cable of 1'1 KV grade

conformingtolsamendeduptodateandaSperspecifications.
3 5 C x 95 Sqmm Aluminium Cable

Supply, load,ng,'transportation unloaOing 3!sit9' storages at

site ,shifting from storage place to site oi following sizes of 
l

XLPEinsulatedPVCsheathed,outersheathFRLS,AluminiumRM
conductor flat strip armoured power cable of 1 1 l(/ grade

conformingtolSamendeoupiodateandaSperspecifications.
3 5 ql !9 !q!q!tAl9!1!ruqqqblq

190

l_
I

Each

5

6
with Gl thimble etc. as required.

lnstallation ,testing and commissioning of 634 rating'415 volts'

Supply loading. transportation unloading at srte storages at

site snifting from storage place to site TPN MCB box metal

enamel Painted as Per required .

Supplying and laying 6SWG G l wire in existing conduit for

conductor earth electrod, including connection / termination

_ r or, i c' .ur", mlniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive
7 

load 3 + 1 poles in existing MCB box complete with cOnnection

, testing and commissioning etc' as required'

Each b

820

---l
RM

Each Ill

lnstallation ,testing and commissioning of TPN MCB box/ bus

barbox suitable for 3+1 pole MCB / busbar on surface /recess Each

complete with testing and commisstoning etc as requtred

f-ayrng and.Xng of one numOer pVC rns-utateO anO pVC

g sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1 1 KV grade uoto 35 sqmm

srze on wall surface as required.

Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC

sheathed / XLPE power cable of '1 1 KV grade above 35 sqmm

and uoto 95 sqmm size on wall surface as required

L

l

140

/5/

N^r
/i,

-/x,/v

10

Page 1 of 2

RM 220

RM 190

RM



FINANCIAL BID
Nameofwork:- ElectricalworkforUPSof lTinfrastructureinCBlock SAARCBurlding ESGroundFloor--,'--'"-'
No. 1 - Guard Room, PCM - Electrrcal Room and Utility Building atSAU campus Maidan Garhi, New Delhi 1100t,*t

Sr. No. Item details

Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC

80

sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of above 35
'|.1 sqmm and uoto 95 sqmm size direct in ground including

excavation, sand cushioning protective covering and refilling

!!e trclg! q9 !!19q9!eq.

Supplying and making enO termrnitron witfr br mprelSon

t, gland and aluminium lugs for following size PVC insulated and
-

4' grano ano arumrnrum rugs lor loltowtng stze HVU tnsutaleo a
PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1 .1 KV

Each 12

13

Total Amount (without GST)

ffi
/N

Page 2 of 2

grade. 3.5 X 95 sq. mm


